CHARTER REVIEW COMMISSION TUESDAY, JULY 18TH, 2017 5:30 P.M. 200 WEST 2ND STREET FREEPORT, TEXAS AGENDA

NOTICE is hereby given that the Charter Review Commission of the City of Freeport will meet in a regular meeting on Tuesday, July 18, 2017, at 5:30 p.m. at the Freeport City Hall, 2nd Floor Conference Room, 200 West 2nd Street, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items:

Charter Review Members: Sandra Barbree

Amy Carrales Donna Hayes Ana Silbas Rita Cundieff

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Consideration of selecting a Chairperson, Vice Chairperson and Secretary.
- 3. Administer Oath of Office.
- 4. Review and discuss process for Charter Review; Article 1, 2, 3 for next scheduled meeting.

Adjourn

Items not necessarily discussed in the order they appear on the agenda. The Council at its discretion may take action on any or all of the items as listed. This notice is posted pursuant to the Texas Open Meeting Act. (Chapter 551, Government Code).

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Freeport will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council Meetings. Request should be received 48 hours prior to the meeting. Please contact the City Secretary office at 979-233-3526. I, Delia Munoz City Secretary for the City of Freeport, Texas certify that this agenda was posted in the official glass case at the rear door of the City Hall, with 24 hours a day public access, 200 West 2nd Street, Freeport Texas, June 29, 2017 at or before 5:00 p.m.

Delia Munoz, City Secretary City of Freeport, Texas